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OFF 14:29:22 Mr.M.A.Mackemsley Paul Maynard -30
SPBook: 124

OFF 14:48:39 Mr.W.D.Braithwaite Dalton Smith -30
SPBook: 128

OFF 15:07:36 Mrs.K.R.Wait Graham Wright -10
SPBook: 124

OFF 15:26:30 Mr.J.McKeown,Mrs.C.J.Trinder Angie Kibble -10
SPBook: 127

SWINDON Meeting 195
RACE RESULTS Saturday, 13 December 2025

Course:
Race 1 14.29 476m Flat (A5) 1st £110, Others £52 Total £318 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BALLYREGAN TARA 4 4.17 1222 1st Hd Mid,EP,LedNrLn 29.9 15/8F 29.59
Whitewood Penny 3 4.07 2111 2nd Hd Mid,QAw,SnLdToNrLn 27.6 5/1 29.61
Catunda Cher 2 4.21 4433 3rd Nk Rails,RanOn 30.9 2/1 29.62
Riverside Chilli 5 4.27 5555 4th 1½ Wide,SAw 29.0 5/1 29.72
Parties Choice 1 4.21 3344 5th 3½ Rails,SAw 28.6 7/2 29.88
Vacant 6

Race 2 14.48 476m Flat (A7) 1st £100, Others £50 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SWIFT OLYMPIA 4 4.11 2111 1st 1¼ MidWide,SoonLed 25.5 11/8F 29.64
Wessex Merlin 1 4.21 3222 2nd 1¼ Rails,ClrRun 32.9 11/4 29.75
Outback Fancy 6 4.29 6443 3rd 3¼ Wide,Crd1 32.4 5/1 29.91
Cornamaddy Fury 5 4.25 5666 4th 6¼ Middle,Crd1 33.7 9/2 30.15
Pearls Oscar 2 4.20 4334 5th 8½ Rails,ClrRun 34.1 12/1 30.32
Corcass Puma 3 4.24 1555 6th 9¾ Middle,Crd1 26.2 5/1 30.43

Race 3 15.07 262m Flat (D3) 1st £80, Others £50 Total £280 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CLONGEEL BELLE 2 2-1- 1st 1 Rails,SoonLed 26.0 15/8J 15.70
Tuckeys Marvel 3 4-3- 2nd 1 Mid,SAw,RanOn 34.4 9/2 15.79
Corrin Ava 5 1-2- 3rd 2½ Wide,EP 26.1 11/4 15.90
Swift Ida 4 5-4- 4th 4 Middle,SAw 26.8 15/8J 16.02
Dublin Jimmy 6 3-5- 5th 5 Wide,SAw 31.2 10/1 16.10
Vacant 1

Race 4 15.26 262m Flat (D2) 1st £90, Others £50 Total £340 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

BALLYMAC KOLBE 5 5-1- 1st 3½ Wide,Led1 33.8 5/1 15.43
Cani Geta Hoyahh 6 4-2- 2nd 3½ Wide,SnLdTo1 27.0 10/3 15.72
Blue Drout 4 2-3- 3rd 4¾ Middle,EP 24.0 7/2 15.82
Ashway Diva 1 3-4- 4th 6 Rls,SAw,EP,Crd1 26.2 15/8F 15.91
Blackstone Debby 2 1-5- 5th 7 Rails,Crd1 28.7 7/1 16.00
Youarethereason 3 6-6- 6th 8¾ RailsMid,Crd1 29.5 9/2 16.13

 

OFF 15:44:26 Top Pocket Syndicate Deborah Pearce -20
SPBook: 128

OFF 16:03:24 Mr.A.G.Rawlings Adrian Rawlings -20
SPBook: 128

OFF 16:22:33 Adachi Racing Club Stephen Pilgrim -20
SPBook: 128

OFF 16:41:34 Mr.W.D.Braithwaite Dalton Smith -20
SPBook: 120

Withdrawals: Ashway Joe - NnArrvl

OFF 16:59:49 Mr.K.J.Hopkins,Mrs.A.C.Hopkins Dalton Smith -20
SPBook: 128

Race 5 15.44 476m Flat (A3) 1st £120, Others £52 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SANTAS FERRARI 4 4.09 5211 1st 1¼ Middle,Led2 32.0 9/4J 28.90
Bombay Tilda 3 4.11 1333 2nd 1¼ Middle,ClrRun 30.5 9/4J 29.01
Ballymac Indo 2 4.06 2122 3rd 1¾ Rails,LedTo2 25.3 11/4 29.04
Rory Bellows 1 4.19 3544 4th 2 Rails,ClrRun 26.1 5/1 29.07
Ballycleary Bono 5 4.21 6665 5th 2¾ Wide,SAw 34.8 10/1 29.12
Baggios Addition 6 4.10 4456 6th Dis Wide,EP,CkB3 28.8 6/1 00.00

Race 6 16.03 476m Flat (A4) 1st £115, Others £52 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ASHWAY CRUISER 6 4.19 5433 1st Nk W,LedRunIn 32.1 9/2 29.10
Sawpit Seagull 2 4.10 1322 2nd Nk Rls,Led-1&Fr3-RunIn 32.2 11/4 29.13
Reality Zone 4 4.22 6654 3rd 2¾ Mid,SAw,RanOn 27.6 9/4F 29.32
Outback Fido 1 4.13 2245 4th 3¾ Rls,EP 37.9 11/4 29.40
Ashway Blastoff 5 4.12 4111 5th 4 W,Led1-3 31.4 8/1 29.41
Cuckoo Fund 3 4.19 3566 6th 6 MidRls,Blk3 32.9 6/1 29.59

Race 7 16.22 476m Flat (Hcp) 1st £120, Others £50 Total £370 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

TOMMY BROCK 2 (R9) 2222 1st SH Rails,LedRunIn 32.2 5/2 30.41
Chadwell Tyson 3 (R8) 3111 2nd SH Mid,SnLedToRunIn 31.6 15/8F 30.34
Confey Story 5 (R3) 5554 3rd 1¾ Middle,ClrRun 28.8 12/1 30.08
Moreton Fox 4 (R3) 4333 4th 2¼ Rails,ClrRun 27.9 7/1 30.12
Rockmount Raven 6 (Scr) 6665 5th 3¼ Middle,ClrRun 30.3 2/1 29.95
Sawpit Segovia 1 (R10) 1446 6th 3¾ Rails,ClrRun 35.7 8/1 30.79

Race 8 16.41 476m Flat (A4) 1st £115, Others £52 Total £271 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £20)

SWIFT ZIG 3 4.06 1111 1st 1¾ Mid,QAw,ALed 32.1 11/8F 28.98
Flickering Belle 2 4.22 3332 2nd 1¾ Rails,RanOn 28.9 11/4 29.12
Boherash Jani 1 4.19 2223 3rd 3 Rails,ClrRun 29.6 5/1 29.23
Ardralla Daisy 4 4.25 4444 4th 5¾ Middle,SAw 26.4 15/8 29.45
Vacant 6
Vacant 5

Race 9 16.59 476m Flat (A9) 1st £90, Others £50 Total £340 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

DETROIT BLU 2 4.31 6432 1st 1¼ Rails,CrdRunUp,Led4 32.7 2/1J 30.30
Sawpit Stanley 1 4.32 5555 2nd 1¼ Rails,CrdRnUp,Bmp1,RanOn 27.7 2/1J 30.41
Vanessas Redrose 5 4.27 4111 3rd 2¼ Wide,Led1To4 27.6 6/1 30.49
Ballycleary Lady 3 4.23 1323 4th 3¼ Middle,EP 28.3 4/1 30.57
Tolpuddleduchess 6 4.20 2244 5th 7¼ Wide,SnLedTo1 26.1 9/1 30.89
Ardera Ella 4 4.36 3666 6th 8¼ Mid,Bmp&Stb1 26.8 5/1 30.96
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OFF 17:18:30 Birchlands Racing Deborah Pearce -20
SPBook: 128

OFF 17:37:42 Mr.D.D.Porter Darryl Porter -20
SPBook: 123

OFF 17:56:37 Mrs.C.J.Trinder Angie Kibble -20
SPBook: 123

SWINDON Meeting 195
RACE RESULTS Saturday, 13 December 2025

Course:
Race 10 17.18 476m Flat (A8) 1st £90, Others £50 Total £340 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

BALLYNEW SALLY 5 4.15 1111 1st 5¼ Mid,ALed 30.0 5/4F 29.43
Mohican Hallie 2 4.26 2455 2nd 5¼ Rls,Crd1 25.4 7/2 29.85
Distant Survivor 1 4.34 3666 3rd 5½ Rls,SAw 27.2 9/1 29.87
Ballyea Hope 3 4.28 5544 4th 6¼ Mid,Crd1 31.9 7/1 29.93
Mums Jill 4 4.23 4233 5th 6½ Mid,EP,FcdToCk2 26.3 6/1 29.95
Vanessas Tiger 6 4.24 6322 6th 8 W,SAw 31.8 3/1 30.07

Race 11 17.37 476m Flat (A6) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

DARRAGHS DREAM 1 4.17 2222 1st ½ RailsMid,Led4 25.7 5/1 29.37
Bright Robyn 3 4.42 5554 2nd ½ Mid,VSAw,RanOn 27.5 1/1F 29.42
Mohican Heidi 2 4.10 1111 3rd ¾ Rails,LedTo4 27.8 9/2 29.44
Effernogue Peach 4 4.34 4445 4th 2¼ Middle,VSAw 27.7 9/2 29.55
Smokestack Pixie 5 4.16 3333 5th 2½ Wide,ClrRun 30.0 4/1 29.58
Vacant 6

Race 12 17.56 476m Flat (A2) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BALLYMAC LEZ 1 4.09 1111 1st 2 Rails,ALed 31.3 11/8F 28.42
Southfield Ace 2 4.18 4222 2nd 2 Rails,ClrRun 31.8 11/4 28.58
Ashway June 3 4.20 3444 3rd 5½ Middle,ClrRun 27.5 6/1 28.87
Russcon Hardy 5 4.09 2333 4th 6 Middle,EP 37.6 10/3 28.90
Flowmur Maddy 4 4.16 5555 5th 10½ Middle,SAw 27.4 5/1 29.26
Vacant 6

 


